# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the receiving party data shown in the assignment cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 003853 Frame 0303. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill of the UNI-GUIDE mark and registration.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Humdinger, Inc.		09/15/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magnetic Metals Corporation	
Street Address:	1900 Hayes Avenue	
City:	Camden	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2550748	UNI-GUIDE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(215)979-1020 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1283

Email: spgribok@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Stephan P. Gribok Address Line 1: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 2: 30 S. 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E6295-00026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephan P. Gribok

REEL: 004588 FRAME: 0318

**TRADEMARK** 

Signature:	/spg/
Date:	07/21/2011
Total Attachments: 6 source=UNI-GUIDE - Corrective Assignments ource=UNI-GUIDE - Corrective Assignments	nt Declaration#page2.tif nt Declaration#page3.tif nt Declaration#page4.tif nt Declaration#page4.tif nt Declaration#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004588 FRAME: 0319

TO:SAMUEL W. APICELLI COMPA 30 S 17TH STREET



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



SEPTEMBER 15, 2008

PTAS

\*9001161254\*

SAMUEL W. APICELLI 30 S 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/15/2008

REEL/FRAME: 003853/0303

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

DOCKET NUMBER: H1535-00003

ASSIGNOR:

HUMDINGER, INC. DOC DATE: 09/15/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

MAGNETIC MATERIALS CORPORATION CITIZENSHIP:

1900 HAYES AVENUE

CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY 08105

ENTITY: CORPORATION

EMITII: COMPONALION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75864356 FILING DATE: 12/06/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2550748 ISSUE DATE: 03/19/2002

MARK: UNI-GUIDE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22318-1450 - www.userto.cov

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004588 FRAME: 0320

003853/0303 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004588 FRAME: 0321

TO:SAMUEL W. APICELLI COMPA 30 S 17TH STREET

TF	AC	<b>EM</b>	ARK	ASS	IGN	IMEI	۷٦	ľ
----	----	-----------	-----	-----	-----	------	----	---

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/15/2008 900116125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Humdinger, Inc.		09/15/2008	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magnetic Materials Corporation
Street Address:	1900 Hayes Avenue
City:	Camden
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2550748	UNI-GUIDE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

215-979-1255

Email:

swapiceili@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name:

Samuel W. Apicelli

Address Line 1:

30 S 17th Street

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H1535-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Rooney, Jr.
Signature:	/Thomas H. Rooney, Jr./
Date:	09/15/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004588 FRAME: 0322

\$40.00 255

Total Attachments: 2 source=H1535-00003#page1.tif source=H1535-00003#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004588 FRAME: 0323

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment between the undersigned, Humdinger, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 2403-13 North Second Street, Philadelphia, Pennyslvania, 19133 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Magnetic Metals Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, with a principal place of business at 1900 Hayes Avenue, Camden, New Jersey, 08105 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the mark and application described below:

Mark

Registration No.

UNI-GUIDE

2,550,748

and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, which assignment is being made to Assignee as successor to the portion of the business of Assignor to which the mark pertains, which business is ongoing and existing.

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the mark, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with and symbolized by such mark, the applications for registration and registrations thereof and therefore, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the mark, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

After execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the mark, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the mark and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

DM201555193.1

E698+ TRADEMARK 8802/81/68
REEL: 004588 FRAME: 0324

In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

. <u>e</u> s	Humdinger, Inc.
Date: SEPT 15, 2008	By: Shame of Joseph Title: PRESIDENT
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	:85. :
I, <u>Howette H Daudon</u> a Notary Public, in and for the Commonwealth and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this <u>15th</u> day of <u>Sept.</u> 2008, appeared before me <u>Thomas H Roowey</u> , to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the <u>President</u> of Humdinger, Inc., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 th day of Sept., 2008.	
	<u> Amette H. Daidone</u> Notary Public
E J(SEAL)	ANNETTE H. DAIDONE Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2009

DM2\1555193,1

E698+9TRADEMARK 800Z/E1/60

MAGNETIC METALS REEL: 004588 FRAME: 0325